
RSC Travel Team Contact List 2023-2024 

RSC BOYS Travel Teams 
 

Age Group & 
Team Type: 

Team Head Coach/Trainer Assistant/Parent Coach Team Manager 

U9 
Academy 

2015 
Boys 

Jonathan Forte 
jonathanforte85@gmail.com 
302-245-7742 
 

Matt Polly 
mpolly2022@gmail.com 
302-841-9281 

Nathan Stocker 
nathanstocker1497@yahoo.com 

304-676-9792 

U9 
Academy 

2015 
Boys 
Black 
 

Nate Torrijos 
Ntorrijos@torrellc.com 
302-670-9024 
 

Sergio Parada Basurto 
paradasergio0712@gmail.com 

302-493-9720 

Stephanie Callahan 
callahan.partyoffour@gmail.com 
609-613-1767 
Don Callahan 
callahan61216@gmail.com 
 

U10 
Academy 

2014 
Boys 

Jonathan Forte 
jonathanforte85@gmail.com 
302-245-7742 
 

Ryne Wood 
Rkwood93@gmail.com 
302-519-8547 
John Windsor  
jrw.engineer@gmail.com 
443-521-9694 
 

Silvia Hopkins 
Silvia.hopkins1@yahoo.com 
302-943-7744 

U10 
Academy  

2014 
Boys 
Black 

Nate Torrijos 
Ntorrijos@torrellc.com 
302-670-9024 
 

Sergio Parada Basurto 
paradasergio0712@gmail.com 
302-493-9720 

Samatha Torrijos 
Sntsoccer14@gmail.com 
302-249-7690 

U11 
Premier 

2013 
Boys 
 

Peter Mais 
petermmais@gmail.com 
302-462-5603 

John Schisler 
jschisler@mchsi.com 
302-448-0212 
 

Melissa Cu 
mommycu13@yahoo.com 
302-470-0213 

U12 
Premier 

2012 
Boys 

Peter Mais (Trainer) 
petermmais@gmail.com 
302-462-5603 

Ryan Payne 
rypayne1123@gmail.com 
410-971-7133 
Mike Arndt  
michael@arndtvaluation.com 
302-542-2311 
 

Andrea Staniszewski 
apett13@hotmail.com  
302-632-5440 
 

U13 
Premier  

2011 
Boys 

Duncan Smith 
duncansmithsemail@gmail.com 

302-381-8767 

Todd Fuhrmann 
iradatc@gmail.com 
(302) 344-6222 
 

Crystal Fuhrmann 
cricklef07@gmail.com 

302-542-9317 

U14 
Premier 

2010 
Boys 

Jonathan Forte 
jonathanforte85@gmail.com 
302-245-7742 
 

Brad Allen 
Bradallen1975@gmail.com 
302-430-9650 

Francoise Benz 
flemaire@yahoo.com 
302-841-0802 

 
U19 
Showcase 

‘05/06/07 
Boys 

Danny Maskell  
Maskelldaniel@yahoo.com  
410-852-0365 

Jesse Scovell 
jessascovell@gmail.com 
443-944-1194 

Leah Olsen  
443-614-4232 
nlolsen@hotmail.com 
Sonia Vegaillas 
302-604-9478 
s_vegaillas@yahoo.com 
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RSC GIRLS Travel Teams 
 

Age Group & 
Team Type: 

Team Head Coach/Trainer Assistant/Parent Coach Team Manager 

U9 
Academy 

2015 
Girls 

Sammi Whelen 
Sammi.whelen@gmail.com 
302-858-6665 
 

Danny Veith 
dveith7@gmail.com 
302-727-2709 

Sarah Schifano 
sarahschifano@gmail.com 
302-858-3945 

U10 
Academy 

2014 
Girls 

Lydia Hastings (Trainer) 
lydiahastings2590@gmail.com 
302-249-1610 

Pat Hughes 
Patrick.lordslandscaping@yahoo.com 

302-841-4749 
 

Nathan & Gretchen Klahr 
Neklahr82@gmail.com 
Gkarcesky59@hotmail.com 
443-783-7344 

U11 
Premier 

2013  
Girls 

Jordan Lundy 
Jlundy16@gmail.com 
302-480-0528 
 

AJ Kelley 
aj.kelley88@yahoo.com 
302-841-8548 

Joy Quirke 
jencarna12@gmail.com 
317-532-7263 

U12 
Premier 

2012  
Girls 
 

Lydia Hastings  
lydiahastings2590@gmail.com 
302-249-1610 
 

Trevor Hurd 
423-260-0272 
trevorhurd@aol.com 
Matt Freeman 
410-736-2288 
Bludevil36@hotmail.com 
 

Jeff Mason 
443-807-9049 
ephjeff@gmail.com 

U13 
Premier 

2011 
Girls 

Zach Neal  
Zachneal57@yahoo.com  
302-727-3140 

 Mariha Joseph 
mariha3@aol.com 
302-245-0808 
 

U18 
Showcase 

‘06/07 
Girls 

Danny Maskell  
Maskelldaniel@yahoo.com  
410-852-0365 
 

Jesse Scovell 
jessascovell@gmail.com 
443-944-1194 

 

 
 
Staff 
 
Executive Director: Duncan Smith Executivedirector@riversoccerclub.com   302-381-8767 

Technical Director: Jonathan Forte Techdirector@riversoccerclub.com               

Technical Advisor: Brandt Mais Techadvisortor@riversoccerclub.com              302-462-5019 

Zone 1 U9-U12 Boys Director of Coaching: Jonathan Forte jonathanforte85@gmail.com                  302-245-7742 

Zone 1 U9-U12 Girls Director of Coaching: Lydia Hastings lydiahastings2590@gmail.com               302-249-1610 

Zone 2 U14-U19 Director of Coaching: Danny Maskell Maskelldaniel@yahoo.com                 410-852-0365 

President: Rebecca Mais President@riversoccerclub.com                   302-462-5662 

Complex Manager: Tom Timmons Complex@riversoccerclub.com           302-542-1504         

Recreation Director: Christina Trager Recreation@riversoccerclub.com       302-841-5084 
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